HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 22-097

Introduced by Council Member Zermeño

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE PROJECT FUNDING AGREEMENT WITH ALAMEDA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION (ACTC) FOR THE OBLIGATION OF FUNDS FOR THE SR-92 CLAWITER-WHITESELL INTERCHANGE UPGRADE PROJECT

WHEREAS, on July 26, 2018, the ACTC approved \$440,000 in Measure BB funding to advance the Planning and Scoping Phase of the SR-92 Clawiter-Whitesell Interchange Upgrade Project; and

WHEREAS, in order to receive this funding and to define the roles and responsibilities of the ACTC and the City of Hayward, a Project Funding Agreement is required to be approved; and

WHEREAS, the estimated cost of the Planning and Scoping Phase of the Project is \$640,000, and the City of Hayward will contribute \$200,000 to the Project as a local match.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the Project Funding Agreement with ACTC for the SR-92 Clawiter-Whitesell Interchange Upgrade Project, in a form approved by the City Attorney.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA April 26, 2022.

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

- AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: Andrews, Lamnin, Márquez, Salinas, Wahab, Zermeño MAYOR: Halliday
- NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: None
- ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS: None
- ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS: None

en Man ATTEST: City Clerk of the City of Hayward

APPROVED AS TOFORM:

mil Len

City Attorney of the City of Hayward